
  
GOVT. OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER 
PWD DIVISION, NOAKHALI 

Invitation for Tenders (Re-Tender) 
 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the contractor's in accordance with the P.P.R. 2008 for the under mentioned  work. 
 

1 Ministry/Division   Ministry of Home Affairs  

2 Agency Public Works Department (PWD) 

3 Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Noakhali. 

4 Procuring Entity Code Not used at present 

5 Procuring Entity District PWD Division, Noakhali. 

6 Invitation for  Works 

KEY INFORMATION 

   7 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

  8 Budget and Source of Funds GOVERNMENT OF BANGLADESH (GOB) 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

   9 Tender Package No. T-  97  Noakhali/ 2014-2015. 

10 Tender Package Name Establishment of 156 Fire Service and Civil Defence Station at Important Upa-Zilla Sadar/ 
Places one at Subarnchar Upazilla in the District of Noakhali (Sub-Head: Construction of 
Functional Building cum Barrack with Station Officers Residence, Road, site improvement, 
Boundary wall,  Flag Stand, Kitchen, Petrol Store, water reservoir and pump house- Civil, 

Sanitary and Electrification)-"Type- B". Financial  year 2014-2015 (Re-Tender). 
11 Tender Publication Date            29-06-2015. 
13 Last Date and time for selling tender document. During office hours up to   29 -07-2015. 
14 Date and time for submission of tender document.       30-07-2015  at 12-00 PM 
15 Tender Opening Date and Time       30-07-2015  at  3.30 PM 
16 Name & Address of the office(s) Address 

 - Selling Tender Document (Principal)  Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Noakhali. 

 - Selling Tender Document (Others) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Chittagong Division, Chittagong / Executive 
Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-1, Dhaka,   Rajshahi  PWD Division-1, Rajshahi / Khulna 
PWD Division   No-1,   Khulna / Sylhet  P.W.D. Division, Sylhet /Barishal P.W.D. 
Division,   Barishal and  all   Executive Engineers' office under Chittagong PWD   Zone, 
Chittagong . No Tender will be sold on the receiving date. 
The tender notice can also be available in the official web site (www.pwd.gov.bd) of Public 
Works Department and web site of CPTU (www.cptu.gov.bd) Planning Commission 
Complex, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

 NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE , PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

 - Receiving Tender Document Office of the Superintending Engineer, Comilla P.W.D. Circle, Comilla / Office 
of the  Deputy Commissioner, Noakhali / Office of the Superintendent of Police, 
Noakhali/ Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Noakhali & Office of 
the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Laxmipur. 

 - Opening Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Noakhali. 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

17. Eligibility 
 Of 

 Tenderer 

1) This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible tenderers as mention below: 
  Reputed Contractors /Construction firms who have min. 5(Five) years of general experience in   similar nature of 
  works or building construction works and also having experience  in successful  completion  of at least 1(one) number of building 
Construction work of amounting: Tk. 100.00 (One  hundred) Lac during Last   05(Five) years in a single  tender in Govt./Semi- 

Govt./Autonomous Organization of Bangladesh will be counted from the date  of closing of this Tender that is 30-07o-2015 to backward  in/c 
Civil , Sanitary  & Electrification works. 

2a) In case of the work done under PWD the certifying and authenticating authority shall be the concerned  Executive Engineer. 
b) In case of the work done under any Government / Semi  Government/ Autonomous  Bodies/Organization other than  PWD the certifying 
authority  shall  be an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer and the same duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of 
PWD of that locality / District under whose jurisdiction the work has been done. 
c) Payment certificate and certificate of deposit is to be obtain from the Banker and is to be enclose along with Tender Documents. 

 3) The Tenderers is required Average  annual construction Turnover  Tk. 200.00 (Two hundred) Lac, only over the last 5 years preceding the 
date of submission necessary supporting documents  from the concerned authority (work certificate) shall be submitted with the tender. 

4) The tenderer must have a minimum liquid assets /cash flow capacity/ Credit facilities  Tk. 50.00 (Fifty) Lac only. Certificate must be 
within 28 days up to the date of receiving of tender. Bank statement (Original Copy) to be submitted along with tender. 
5) Tenderer must have respectively ABC contractors  and supervisor licenses. 

18 Lot 
No 

Identification of Lot      Location Price of 
Tender Document 

Tender Security 
Amount 

Completion   Time 

 1 Establishment of 156 Fire Service and Civil Defence Station at Important Upa-Zilla 
Sadar/ Places one at Subarnchar Upazilla in the District of Noakhali (Sub-Head: 
Construction of Functional Building cum Barrack with Station Officers Residence, 
Road, site improvement, Boundary wall,  Flag Stand, Kitchen, Petrol Store, water 
reservoir and pump house- Civil, Sanitary and Electrification)-"Type- B". Financial  
year 2014-2015. (Re-Tender). 

Subarnchar 
Noakhali  

TK. 1500/- 
per set 
(Non 

refundable) 

Tk. 4.00 Lac 
 

12(Twelve) 
Months. 

 

  19 Name of Official Inviting Tender A.Q.M. Shahjalal Majumdar 

20 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer. 

21 Address of Official Inviting Tender PWD Division, Noakhali. 
22 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender  Phone: 0321-61606,  Fax No:-  0321-61606.  Email:- ee_noakh@pwd.gov.bd. 

 

 
( A.Q.M. Shahjalal Majumdar) 

  Executive Engineer 
         Noakhali P.W.D. Division.                                                                                            


	PWD DIVISION, NOAKHALI



